STATE OF CALI FORNI A B I

Bl D OPENI NG DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATI ON

MBE GOALS: M NORI TY BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES -

PROPGOSALS | SSUED 12
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 4
Bl D RANK

02/ 22/ 06
02-0C9104
02- TRl - 299-20.9/21. 4

D SUMMARY
IN TRINITY COUNTY NEAR DEL LOVA

FROM 2.0 KM TO 2.5 KM EAST OF
Bl G MOUNTAI N ROAD

CURVE | MPROVEMENT

DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Bl D245
PACE 1
02/ 23/ 06
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
56 CONTRACT | TEMS

FEDERAL Al D NONE

0. 0% WOVEN S BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES - 0. 0% DI SABLED VETERANS BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES -
FUND TOTAL HB1 1, 400, 000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 65
ENG NEERS EST 1,222,685.25 AMOUNT UNDER 91, 206. 25 PERCENT UNDER EST 7. 46
Bl D TOTAL Bl DDER | D Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON  ( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

1,131, 479. 00 2

1, 165, 084. 00 4

1, 245, 494. 00 1

1, 309, 374. 00 3

R BROWN CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY

I NC
P O BOX 406
W LLOW CREEK CA 95573

MERCER FRASER COVPANY

P O BOX 1006
EUREKA CA 95502

STEVE MANNI NG CONSTRUCTI ON | NC

P O BOX 491660
REDDI NG CA 96049

GRANI TE CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY

P O BOX 50085

WATSONVI LLE CA  95077- 5085

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

530 629-3702
00634826
530 629-2863

707 443-6371
00105709
707 443-0277

530 222-0810
00754230
530 222-4908

831 724-1011
00000089
831 768-4021

SB PREF CLAI MED

CC PREF CLAI MED

SB PREF CLAI MED

CC PREF CLAI MED

3. 0%



02-0C9104
02-TRI - 299 SUMMARY OF
02/ 22/ 06

LI' ST OF

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D245
REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 2

02/ 23/ 06
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

A C DI KE COVPANY
2788 VENTURE DR
LI NCOLN CA

D AND A
20905 NE SANDY BLVD
FAI RVI EW OR

M AND S ENVI RONVENTAL
12192 MACS RD
REDDI NG CA 96003

NORTHWEST PAVI NG
8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DR
REDDI NG CA

PRI CE STRI PI NG
1680 ELK VALLEY ROAD
CRESCENT CI TY CA

TRAFFI C SOLUTI ONS
8490 HARTMEYER LANE
REDDI NG CA 96002

WESTERN BLASTI NG
2689 H GHWAY 20
MARYSVI LLE CA

VWHI TSON ELECTRI CAL
P O BOX 240
W LLOW CREEK CA

ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE

VETAL BEAM GUARD RAI L

ERCSI ON CONTROL

ASPHALT CONCRETE

STRI PI NG

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS

DRI LL AND SPLIT ROCK ( PARTI AL)

TEMPORARY LI GHTI NG AND BEACONS



02-0C9104 Bl D245

02-TRI - 299 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 3

02/ 22/ 06 02/ 23/ 06
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 APEX FENCE I TEM5 15 THRU 18 AND 48 THRU 53
ANDERSON CA
BENTANCOURT BROS CONSTRUCTI ON TEMPORARY SI GNAL SYSTEM
LI VERMORE CA
PRI CE STRI PI NG STRI PI NG AND PAVEMENT MARKERS
CRESCENT CITY CA
PROSEED | TEMS 27 THRU 32
PH LO CA
TRAFFI C SOLUTI ONS I TEMS 5 AND 6 ( PARTI AL)
REDDI NG CA
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 APCO ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE AND M SCELLANEQUS AREA
GOSHEN CA
APPLY A LI NE STRI PI NG
ANDERSON CA
DI RT AND AGGREGATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L
FAI RVI EW OR
M AND S ENVI RONVENTAL ERCSI ON CONTROL

REDDI NG CA



02-0C9104

02-TRI - 299 SUMMARY

02/ 22/ 06

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF
OF

Bl D245
REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 4

02/ 23/ 06
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

A C DI KE COVPANY
LI NCOLN CA

A C DI KE COVPANY
LI NCOLN CA

APEX FENCE COVPANY
ANDERSON CA

BENTANCOURT BROS CONSTRUCTI ON
LI VERMORE CA

NEI LS CONTROL BLASTI NG
NEWCASTLE CA

PRI CE STRI PI NG
CRESCENT CI TY CA

TI TAN
REDDI NG CA

TI TAN
REDDI NG CA

ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE

ASPHALT CONCRETE M SCELLANEQUS AREAS

VETAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG AND CABLE RAI LI NG

S| GNAL AND FLASHI NG BEACON

PRESPLI T AND EXCAVATI ON ( PARTI AL)

STRI PI NG

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN BOARDS, M NOR CONCRETE AND PI PE

STORM WATER POLLUTI ON PREVENTI ON PLAN



02-0C9104 Bl D245

02- TRI - 299 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 5
02/ 22/ 06 02/ 23/ 06
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTI ON LS LUMP SUM 3, 750. 00 3, 750. 00
PREVENTI ON PLAN
2 074020 WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00
3 074029 TEMPORARY SI LT FENCE M 300 25. 00 7,500. 00
4 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACI LI TY EA 1 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
5 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 4, 250. 00 4, 250. 00
6 (S) 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00
7 (S) 120152 TEMPORARY PAVENMENT MARKI NG ( TAPE) MR 3 110. 00 330. 00
8 120165 CHANNELI ZER ( SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 70 33. 00 2, 310. 00
9 120182 PORTABLE DELI NEATOR EA 38 50. 00 1, 900. 00
10 (S) 128601 TEMPORARY S| GNAL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 93, 500. 00 93, 500. 00
11 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN EA 2 4, 500. 00 9, 000. 00
12 (S) 128660 TEMPORARY FLASHI NG BEACON EA 4 4, 400. 00 17, 600. 00
13 129000 TEMPORARY RAI LI NG ( TYPE K) M 610 73. 00 44, 530. 00
14 150710 REMOVE TRAFFI C STRI PE M 580 10. 35 6, 003. 00
15 (S) 038399 RECONSTRUCT TERM NAL SYSTEM ( TYPE SRT) EA 2 1, 980. 00 3, 960. 00
16 (S) 151624 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 30 74.75 2,242.50
(2.1 M POST)
17 (S) 151625 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 150 57. 50 8, 625. 00
(WOOD PCST)
18 (S) 038400 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 31 363. 00 11, 253. 00
(STEEL POST)
19 152322 RESET ROADSI DE SI GN (WOOD POST) EA 1 250. 00 250. 00
20 160101 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG LS LUMP SUM 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00
21 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON VB 10, 200 25. 00 255, 000. 00
23 190110 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
24 190170 DRI LL HOLE ( PRESPLI TTI NG M 1,020 20. 20 20, 604. 00
25 197030 EARTH RETAI NI NG STRUCTURE M2 19 1, 545. 00 29, 355. 00
(GUARD RAI LI NG
26 198007 | MPORTED MATERI AL ( SHOULDER BACKI NG) TONN 170 46. 00 7,820. 00
27 (S) 203003 STRAW ( EROSI ON CONTROL) TONN 0.6 1, 100. 00 660. 00
28 (S) 203014 FI BER ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 280 1.75 490. 00
29 (S) 203024 COVPOST ( EROSI ON' CONTROL) VB 1.4 660. 00 924. 00
30 (S) 203045 PURE LI VE SEED ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 25 143. 00 3, 575. 00
31 (S) 203056 COWVERCI AL FERTI LI ZER ( EROSI ON CONTROL) KG 48 4.00 192. 00
32 (S) 203061 STABI LI ZI NG EMULSI ON ( EROSI ON' CONTROL) KG 53 5. 50 291. 50
33 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE VB 480 88. 00 42, 240. 00



02-0C9104 Bl D245

02- TRI - 299 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
02/ 22/ 06 02/ 23/ 06

| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED

NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT

34 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE ( TYPE A) TONN 1,720 125. 50 215, 860. 00

35 390106 ASPHALT CONCRETE ( OPEN GRADED) TONN 180 229. 00 41, 220. 00

36 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE M 200 39. 00 7, 800. 00

37 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (M SCELLANEOUS MR 36 110. 00 3, 960. 00
AREA)

38 490651 600 MV CAST- | N- DRI LLED- HOLE CONCRETE M 34 1,037.00 35, 258. 00
Pl LI NG (GUARD RAI LI NG

39 510502 M NOR CONCRETE (M NOR STRUCTURE) VB 5 1, 550. 00 7, 750. 00

40 (S) 038401 PAINT M SCELLANEOUS STEEL M2 50 10. 00 500. 00

41 620913 600 MM ALTERNATI VE Pl PE CULVERT M 18 753. 00 13, 554. 00

42 620919 750 MM ALTERNATI VE Pl PE CULVERT M 36 947. 00 34, 092. 00

43 705045 600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTI ON EA 1 450. 00 450. 00

44 705047 750 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTI ON EA 1 550. 00 550. 00

45 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTI ON VB 40 109. 50 4, 380. 00
(FACING METHOD B)

46 729000 FI LTER FABRI C M2 140 3.75 525. 00

47 750001 M SCELLANEQUS | RON AND STEEL KG 542 4.75 2,574.50

48 038402 CHAI N LI NK FENCE M 260 74.75 19, 435. 00
(TYPE CL-1.2, K-RAIL MOUNTED)

49 (S) 820107 DEL| NEATOR ( CLASS 1) EA 15 60. 00 900. 00

50 (S) 820112 MARKER ( CULVERT) EA 6 60. 00 360. 00

51 (S) 820118 GUARD RAI LI NG DELI NEATOR EA 11 40. 00 440. 00

52 (S) 832008 METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG ( ELEMENT) M 61 60. 50 3, 690. 50

53 (S) 839521 CABLE RAI LI NG M 190 55. 00 10, 450. 00

54 (S) 840560 THERVOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 1, 230 4.50 5, 535. 00
( SPRAYABLE)

55 (S) 850122 PAVEMENT MARKER EA 140 11.00 1, 540. 00
( RETROREFLECTI VE- RECESSED)

56 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00

TOTAL 1,131, 479. 00



| TEM
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02-0C9104
02-TRI - 299
02/ 22/ 06

125, 000.
10, 000.
6, 000.
100.
15.

2, 000.
75.

55.
400.
600.

8, 000.
5, 000.
28.

5, 000.
16.
800.
45,

1, 700.
4

700.
270.

6.

6.

100.
125.
215.
28.

28.

1, 500.
1, 000.

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

125000.
20000.
24000.
61000.

8700.
4000.
2250.
8250.
12400.
600.
8000.
5000.
285600.
5000.
16320.
15200.
7650.
1020.
1120.
980.
6750.
288.
318.
48000.

215000.

38700.
5600.
1008.

51000.
5000.

SUMMARY

850.
1, 800.

OF

REMA/

29760. 00
189200. 00
21600. 00
6800. 00
2232.00
28900. 00
9000. 00

N |

N G

100000.
16000.
8000.
61000.
4640.
3600.
4230.
10800.
12524.
300.
8000.
1000.
387600.
3000.
30600.
11400.
10200.
600.
420.
840.
3100.
168.
265.
40800.
209840.
27000.
4000.
1944,
37400.
12000.

Bl D245
PACE 7
02/ 23/ 06



| TEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
TOT

02-0C9104

02-TRI - 299
02/ 22/ 06
SECOND
BI D AMOUNT
30. 00 1500. 00
735. 00 13230. 00
650. 00 23400. 00
400. 00 400. 00
600. 00 600. 00
140. 00 5600. 00
10. 00 1400. 00
5.00 2710. 00
90. 00 23400. 00
70. 00 1050. 00
70. 00 420. 00
40. 00 440. 00
61. 00 3721. 00
55. 00 10450. 00
5. 00 6150. 00
11. 00 1540. 00
10, 000. 00 10000. 00
1, 165, 084. 00

SUMMARY

OF REMA

THI RD
BI D AMOUNT
50. 00 2500
380. 00 6840
400. 00 14400
300. 00 300
600. 00 600
90. 00 3600
10. 00 1400
7.00 3794
28. 00 7280
60. 00 900
60. 00 360
40. 00 440
63. 00 3843.
60. 00 11400
5. 00 6150.
22.00 3080.
120, 000. 00 120000
1, 245, 494. 00

NI NG BI DDERS

FOURTH
Bl D AMOUNT
70. 00 3500
500. 00 9000
700. 00 25200
700. 00 700
1, 000. 00 1000
130. 00 5200
4.00 560
4.00 2168
120. 00 31200
45. 00 675
55. 00 330
20. 00 220
40. 00 2440
75. 00 14250
4.00 4920
10. 00 1400.
128, 300. 00 128300
1, 309, 374. 00

Bl D245
PACE 8
02/ 23/ 06



